

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
 00A045  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE  
 98029-8906  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	182,500.00	270,400.00	48.16%
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 850.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,125.00	7.5000 6,375.00	200.00% 4,250
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	230.0000 690.00	53.33% 240
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 26400.0000	L.F.	1.0000 26,400.00	1.0000 26,400.00	0.00% 0
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 31.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,550.00	45.0000 1,395.00	-10.00% -155
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 44.4000	HUND	90.0000 3,996.00	200.0000 8,880.00	122.22% 4,884
STRUCTURE					
7	EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM STRIP SEAL - SUPERSTR. 124.0000	L.F.	425.0000 52,700.00	370.0000 45,880.00	-12.94% -6,820
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 498.0000	L.F.	200.0000 99,600.00	200.0000 99,600.00	0.00% 0
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR	EST.	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00%
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 173.0000	TON	30.0000 5,190.00	40.0000 6,920.00	33.33% 1,730

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
 00A045  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE  
 98029-8906  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT				
	34.6000	TON	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50%
			13,840.00	12,110.00	-1,730
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00%
			8,700.00	8,700.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
13	CRACK SEALING				
		EST.			0.00%
			12,000.00	12,000.00	
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	24600.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	7.3000	143.33%
			73,800.00	179,580.00	105,780
15	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. FROM BRIDGE DECK				
	6130.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	8.5000	183.33%
			18,390.00	52,105.00	33,715
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2				
	5230.0000	TON	35.0000	53.0500	51.57%
			183,050.00	277,451.50	94,402
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 3/4 IN. PG 64-2				
	17037.0000	TON	40.0000	53.0500	32.63%
			681,480.00	903,812.85	222,333
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			4.00	4.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00%
			4.00	4.00	
20	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	4640.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00%
			9,280.00	13,920.00	4,640

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
 00A045  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE  
 98029-8906  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00%
			7,000.00	7,000.00	
22	STREET CLEANING				
	101.0000	HR	90.0000	125.0000	38.89%
			9,090.00	12,625.00	3,535
TRAFFIC					
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	522.0000	L.F.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33%
			7,830.00	10,440.00	2,610
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	11.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	2,200.0000	76.00%
			13,750.00	24,200.00	10,450
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,200.0000	10.00%
			6,000.00	6,600.00	600
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	610.0000	1,000.0000	63.93%
			610.00	1,000.00	390
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4				
	1.0000	EACH	550.0000	600.0000	9.09%
			550.00	600.00	50
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	4280.0000	L.F.	4.0000	7.0000	75.00%
			17,120.00	29,960.00	12,840
29	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000	EACH	64,966.0000	45,000.0000	-30.73%
			194,898.00	135,000.00	-59,898
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	10,000.0000	100.00%
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
 00A045  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE  
 98029-8906  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 30.0000	HR	30.0000 900.00	75.0000 2,250.00	150.00% 1,350
33	PAINT LINE 53220.0000	L.F.	0.1000 5,322.00	0.2000 10,644.00	100.00% 5,322
34	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE 1370.0000	L.F.	3.0000 4,110.00	4.0000 5,480.00	33.33% 1,370
35	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 33010.0000	L.F.	3.0000 99,030.00	5.1000 168,351.00	70.00% 69,321
36	PLASTIC DOTTED WIDE LINE 50.0000	L.F.	3.0000 150.00	4.5000 225.00	50.00% 75
37	PLASTIC STOP LINE 30.0000	L.F.	3.0000 90.00	40.0000 1,200.00	1,233.33% 1,110
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 3.0000	EACH	50.0000 150.00	200.0000 600.00	300.00% 450
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	30.0000 420.00	125.0000 1,750.00	316.67% 1,330
40	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1 30.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,800.00	200.0000 6,000.00	233.33% 4,200
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 144.0000	EACH	8.0000 1,152.00	25.0000 3,600.00	212.50% 2,448
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 48.8000	HUND	200.0000 9,760.00	200.0000 9,760.00	0.00% 0

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
 00A045  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE  
 98029-8906  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	8.6000	HUND	350.0000	400.0000	14.29%
			3,010.00	3,440.00	430
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	80000.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1500	0.00%
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0
45	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			159.26%
			2,700.00	7,000.00	4,300
46	INDUCTION LOOP REPLACEMENT				
	17.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,400.0000	86.67%
			12,750.00	23,800.00	11,050
47	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 921				
		L.S.			-12.01%
			18,752.00	16,500.00	-2,252
48	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	370.0000	HR	6.0000	6.0000	0.00%
			2,220.00	2,220.00	0
49	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	3,300.0000	11,100.0000	236.36%
			6,600.00	22,200.00	15,600
50	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	720.0000	HR	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57%
			5,040.00	3,600.00	-1,440
51	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			24.38%
			40,200.00	50,000.00	9,800
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	1500.0000	HR	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%
			45,000.00	52,500.00	7,500
53	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	60.0000	DAY	80.0000	300.0000	275.00%
			4,800.00	18,000.00	13,200

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : SR 90  
 MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
 00A045  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 6505 226TH PL SE  
 98029-8906  
 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
54	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 600.0000	HR	36.0000 21,600.00	40.0000 24,000.00	11.11% 2,400
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 456.0000	S.F.	10.0000 4,560.00	20.0000 9,120.00	100.00% 4,560
OTHER ITEMS					
56	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		4,800.00	50,000.00	941.67% 45,200
57	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	500.0000 500.00	150.00% 300
58	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1 772.0000	L.F.	15.0000 11,580.00	14.0000 10,808.00	-6.67% -772
59	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	200.0000 2,800.00	33.33% 700
60	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 16.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,800.00	400.0000 6,400.00	33.33% 1,600
61	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		1,600.00	22,400.00	1,300.00% 20,800
62	TRAINING 600.0000	HR	2.0000 1,200.00	15.0000 9,000.00	650.00% 7,800
63	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
64	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/28/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:16

PS&E JOB NO: 00A045 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006044 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3740

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001  
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 26 2001

HWY : SR 090  
TITLE : SR 90  
MERCER SLOUGH TO 128TH AVE SE  
00A045  
PROJECT : IM-0901(415)  
COUNTY(S) : KING

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
6505 226TH PL SE  
98029-8906  
ISSAQUAH WA 980277016  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
65	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%
66	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	500.00	2,000.00	300.00%
67	FORCE ACCOUNT - POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,013,802.00	\$2,779,799.35	38.04%
LOW BIDDER REJECTED					